
!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

P r o v o  B a y

L i n c o l n
P o i n t

B i r d
I s l a n d

P e l i c a n
P o i n t

U  T  A
 H     L  A

 K
 E

Option B

Option A

!!27

 Utah County

 Salt Lake County
 Wasatch County

Eureka

Rocky
Ridge

Bluffdale

Riverton

Draper
CityHerriman

Vineyard

Orem

Saratoga
Springs

Cedar
Hills

Pleasant
Grove

Lehi

American
Fork

Fairfield

Highland

Alpine

Springville

Salem

Payson

Cedar
Fort

Genola Elk
Ridge

Goshen

Spanish
Fork Mapleton

Eagle
Mountain

Woodland
Hills

Santaquin

Provo

Lindon

!!2!!19

!!37

!!38

!!40

!!42

!!43

!!44

!!45

!!47

!!24

!!55

!!56

!!52

!!63

!!65

!!67

!!68

!!69

!!71

!!72

!!75

!!77

!!78

!!81

!!83

!!85

!!86

!!87!!20

!!49

!!17

!!10

!!57

!!26

!!46

!!82

!!79

!!48

!!23

!!62

!!80

!!1

!!64

!!84 !!35

!!39

!!8

!!21

!!76

!!25

!!25

!!54

!!58!!41

!!1
!!60

!!1

!!3 !!74

!!29
!!66

!!51

!!9

!!53

!!28

!!88

!!89

!!31

!!73

!!90

!!32

!!30

!!27

!!36

!!22

!!50

!!50!!61

!!18

!!34

!!70

!!33

!!59

!!59

!!16

!!5

!!6

!!7

!!4

!!13

!!14

!!15

!!11

!!12

ST73

ST68

ST92

ST52

ST265

ST114

ST198

ST51

ST147

ST164

ST77

£¤189

£¤6

£¤89

§̈¦15

Road Projects - 2040 Metropolitan Transportation Plan
Adopted: May 5, 2011

O 1:164,000

Map Produced by Kory Iman   Chief Cartographer
Map Production Date: May 2011

0 10.5 Miles
www.mountainland.org

The producer of the map assumes no 
responsibility for the risks, dangers, and
liability that may result from the reader's 
use of the map.

Legend
Project Number!!10

!! Interchange

Freeway

Expressway
Principle / Minor Highway

Û ÛPhase 3 
2031 - 40Û ÛPhase 2

2021 - 30Û ÛPhase 1
2011 - 20 Û ÛVision



Freeway / Expressway Projects
Cost in 

Millions
Cost in 

Millions

1
I-15 FWY CORE Reconstruction - Lehi to Spanish Fork
Lehi Main ST to Spanish Fork River
Reconstruct freeway, interchanges, add capacity, Carpool Lanes $1,593.90 

46
State ST / US-89 - American Fork to Lehi
American Fork Main ST to Lehi Main ST
Widen to 6 lanes

$9.7

2
I-15 FWY Reconstruction - Draper to Lehi
Draper to Lehi Main ST
Reconstruct freeway and interchanges, add capacity (cost UC portion)

$480.0 47
University PKWY / HWY-265 - Orem to Provo
State ST, Orem to University AVE, Provo
Widen to 6 lanes

$34.1

3
I-15 FWY Widening - Spanish Fork to Payson
Spanish Fork River to Payson 800 South
Reconstruct freeway and interchanges, add capacity

$60.8 48
Westside Connector RD
I-15 / University AVE interchange to Provo Center ST
New 4 lane road

$28.7

4 I-15 / Benjamin Interchange
Reconstruct interchange

$48.7 49
Arrowhead Trail / 8000 South - Spanish Fork to Salem
Spanish Fork Main ST to UC 3200 West
Widen to 4 lanes

$46.2

5 I-15 / Orem 800 South Interchange
New HOV interchange connecting to Utah Valley University

$124.1 50
HWY-73 - Eagle Mountain to Cedar Fort
Ranches PKWY to EM 3400 North
Widen to 4 lanes

$134.5

6 I-15 / Payson Main St Interchange
Reconstruct interchange

$48.7 51
Payson Main ST / HWY-115
I-15 FWY to Payson 100 North
Widen to 4 lanes

$8.3

7 I-15 / Santaquin Main St Interchange
Reconstruct interchange

$36.5 52
Pleasant Grove 100 East / Canyon RD / HWY 146
State ST, PG to HWY 92, Highland
Widen to 4 lanes

$34.6

8
Lehi 2100 North Frontage Roads
Redwood RD to I-15 FWY
Phase 1 frontage roads with at grade intersections

$120.6 53
Pony Express PKWY - Eagle Mountain
Ruby Valley DR to EM 5600 North
Widen 2 lane portion to 4 lanes, add trail

$83.8

9
Timpanogos HWY / HWY 92 - Lehi to Highland
I-15 FWY to Alpine HWY
Widen 2 lane sections to 4 lanes, add commuter lanes and trail

$143.6 54
Pony Express PKWY - Saratoga Springs to Pleasant Grove
Redwood RD to I-15 / Pleasant Grove Interchange
Widen 2 lane portions to 4 lanes and new 4 lane road, add trail

$163.5

10 Hidden Valley EXPWY / FWY
Mtn View FWY , Saratoga Spgs. to Lake Mtn EXPWY, Eagle Mtn.

$156.5 55
Provo 800 / 820 North / 700 North
Geneva RD to Provo 900 East
Widen to 4 lanes, add bike lanes

$51.3

11 I-15 / Lehi 4000 North Interchange
New interchange

$81.4 56
Redwood RD / HWY-68 - Saratoga Springs
Stillwater PKWY to Mtn. View FWY
Widen to 4 lanes, add trail

$41.1

12 I-15 / Nebo Beltway EXPWY Interchange - Payson
New interchange

$72.0 57
Springville 400 South / HWY-77
I-15 FWY to Palmyra
Widen to 4 lanes

$45.1

13 I-15 / Spanish Fork Center ST Interchange
New interchange

$81.4 58
University AVE / US-189 - Provo
Provo 900 South to 400 South
Reconstruct Provo 600 South RR bridge

$54.0

14 I-15 / Springville 1600 So./Sp Fork 2700 No. Interchange
New interchange

$54.0 59
US-6 - Santaquin to Elberta
Santaquin 500 West to Redwood Rd, Elberta
Widen to 4 lanes

$53.2

15 I-15 / UC 12400 South Interchange
New interchange between Payson and Santaquin

$54.0 60
US-89 - Mapleton
Mapleton 1200 North to Mapleton 1600 South
Widen to 4 lanes

$24.4

16
Lake Mountain EXPWY - Eagle Mtn
HWY 73 to Eagle Mountain BLVD
New 6 lane expressway through Eagle Mountain

$114.6 61
HWY-73 - Saratoga Springs to Eagle Mountain
Mtn. View FWY to Lake Mountain FWY
Widen to 6 lanes

$108.0

17
Lake Mountain FWY / EXPWY - Saratoga Spgs to Eagle Mtn
Mtn View FWY to HWY 73
New freeway originating at Mtn View/Lehi 2100 N via Camp Williams

$666.3 62
HWY-198 - Payson to Santaquin
Payson 1500 South to Santaquin Main ST
Widen to 4 lanes

$50.9

18 Lehi 2100 North EXPWY - Saratoga Springs to Lehi
Mountain View FWY to I-15

$268.9 63
Orem 800 North / HWY-52
Orem 1000 East to University AVE, Provo
Widen to 6 lanes, interchange improvements

$73.3

19 Mountain View FWY SLCo. to Saratoga Springs
I-80 SLC to Hidden Valley FWY (cost UC portion)

$450.3 64
Orem 800 North / HWY-52
Geneva RD to Pioneer Crossing/Vineyard EXPWY
New 6 lane road

$25.7

20
Nebo Beltway EXPWY - Payson to Woodland Hills
I-15 FWY to Woodland Hills DR
Widen 2 lane portion to 4 and new 4 lane road

$82.4 65
University AVE - Provo
University PKWY to Orem 800 North
Widen to 6 lanes

$91.4

21
Timpanogos HWY / HWY-92 - Lehi to Highland
Lehi 1200 East to Alpine HWY, Highland
Add express lanes

$126.5
MINOR HIGHWAY PROJECTS

22
US-6 - Spanish Fork
I-15 to Spanish Fork Center ST
Widen to 6 lanes

$21.5 66
Elk Ridge DR - Salem
HWY-198 to UC 8000 South
New 2 lane road

$9.7

23
I-15 FWY Widening - Payson to Santaquin
Payson 800 South to Santaquin Main ST
Widen freeway and interchanges

$717.6 67
Lehi 2300 West
HWY-92 to Pony Express PKWY
Widen 2 lane portion to 4 and new 4 lane road

$78.0

24
Mountain View FWY (Foothill) - Saratoga Springs
Pony Express PKWY to Utah Lake Crossing
Continuation of MV FWY to south

$1,032.6 68
Meadows Connection RD
AF 200 South to State ST
New I-15 FWY crossing to AF commuter rail station

$49.5

25
Pioneer Crossing/Vineyard EXPWY
Mountain View FWY, Saratoga Spgs to South Wasatch FWY, Provo
6 Lane Expressway

$376.5 69
Orem 1600 North
Orem 1200 West to Orem 400 West
Widen 2 lane portion to 4

$6.3

26
South Wasatch FWY - Payson to Provo
I-15, Payson to Provo/Orem
New FWY to bypass I-15 Springville Choke Point

$1,786.1 70
Orem Center ST
Geneva RD to I-15 FWY
Widen 2 lane portion to 4

$2.8

27
Cedar Valley FWY
Lake Mtn. FWY, Eagle Mountain to I-15, Santaquin
New FWY on westside of county

na 71
Pleasant Grove BLVD
I-15 FWY to State ST
Widen to 4 lanes

$10.9

28
Lake Mountain EXPWY
Eagle Mountain BLVD to Cedar Valley FWY
New 6 lane expressway through Eagle Mountain

na 72
Provo Center ST / HWY-114 - Provo
I-15 FWY to Provo 3110 West
Widen to 4 lanes

$11.5

29
Nebo Beltway EXPWY
Woodland Hills to Spanish Fork
New loop road in southeast area of valley

na 73
North West Connector RD - Provo
Westside Connector RD to Geneva RD
New 4 lane road

$34.7

30
I-15 FWY Frontage Road System/Provo 820 N Interchange
Provo 900 South to Orem 800 South
Both facilities will be studied, one chosen

na 74
Spanish Fork Center ST
SF 900 East to US-6
Widen 2 lane portion to 4

$1.6

31
Point of the Mountain FWY - Lehi
I-15 to Mountain View FWY
New FWY connecting I-15 to Mtn. View FWY

na 75
Springville 1400 North / HWY-75
I-15 FWY to Springville Main ST
Widen to 4 lanes

$48.7

32
Utah Lake Crossing FWY
Mountain View FWY, Saratoga Spgs. to I-15, Provo/Orem
Opt. A - Proposed private crossing | Opt. B - MPO modeled alt.

na 76
American Fork 100 East | Alpine HWY / HWY-74
American Fork Main ST to HWY 92
Widen to 4 lanes, add bike lanes

$43.0

PRINCIPLE HIGHWAY PROJECTS
77

Canyon Crest DR - Highland to Alpine
HWY-92 to Alpine HWY
Widen to 4 lanes

$14.1

33
Geneva RD / HWY-114 - Orem
Orem 2000 South to Orem 1600 North
Widen to 4 lanes, add RR bridge at Orem 400 South

$113.9 78
Eagle Mountain BLVD
HWY-73 to Lake Mountain EXPWY
Widen to 4 lanes

$64.2

34
Geneva RD / Pleasant Grove 100 East Connection
Connect roads at State ST
New 4 lane connector road

$5.7 79
Lehi Main ST / SR-73
Redwood RD to Lehi 500 West
Widen to 4 lanes

$52.3

35
HWY-73 - Saratoga Springs to Eagle Mountain
Redwood RD to Ranches PKWY
Widen 2 lane portion to 4 lanes, add trail

$8.8 80
Orem 1600 North | 800 East
Orem 400 West to Orem 800 South
Widen 2 lane portion to 4

$51.4

36
HWY-198 - Spanish Fork to Payson
Arrowhead Trail to Payson 1500 South
Widen to 4 lanes

$75.6 81
Orem 800 South / Provo 3700 North
Orem 800 East to University AVE, Provo
Widen to 4 lanes

$19.5

37
North County BLVD (UC 4800 W)
HWY-92 to State ST, American Fork
Widen 2 lane section to 4

$72.1 82
Orem Center ST
I-15 FWY to State ST
Widen to 6 lanes

$22.7

38
Orem 800 North / HWY-52
Geneva RD to Orem 400 West
Widen to 6 lanes

$12.7 83
Pacific AVE Bypass RD - American Fork
State ST to AF 500 East to State ST
Widen to 4 lanes

$40.4

39
Pioneer Crossing Extension - Saratoga Springs
Redwood RD to HWY 73
New 4 lane road connecting Pioneering Crossing to HWY 73

$16.8 84
Ranches PKWY - Eagle Mountain
HWY-73 to Lake Mountain FWY
New 4 lane road

$11.7

40
Pony Express PKWY - Saratoga Springs to Eagle Mountain
Redwood RD to Smith Ranch RD
Widen 2 lane portion to 4 lanes, add trail

$22.0 85
Springville 1600 So. / Spanish Fork 2700 North
Spanish Fork Main ST to US-89, Springville
Widen 2 lane portion to 4 and new 4 lane road, add railroad bridge

$92.8

41
Provo 500 West
Provo 300 South to Westside Connector RD
Widen 2 lane portion to 4 and new 4 lane road, add bike lanes

$12.1 86
UC 12400 South
HWY-198, Santaquin to US-6, Genola
Widen to 4 lanes

$96.7

42
Redwood RD / HWY-68 - Saratoga Springs
Saratoga Springs 400 North to Stillwater PKWY
Widen to 4 lanes, add trail

$29.0 87
Woodland Hills DR - Salem
HWY-198 to UC 11200 South
Widen to 4 lanes

$40.9

43
Santaquin Main ST / US-6
I-15 FWY to Santaquin 500 West
Widen to 4 lanes, add trail

$10.3 88
Eagle Mountain 3400 North
HWY-73 to Lake Mountain EXPWY
New 4 lane road

$94.4

44
State ST / US-89 - Orem to Pleasant Grove
Orem 1800 North to Geneva RD, PG $6.2 89

Eagle Mountain 5600 North
HWY-73 to Lake Mountain EXPWY
New 4 lane road

$95.6

45
State ST / US-89 - Pleasant Grove to American Fork
Pleasant Grove 200 South to American Fork 100 East
Widen to 6 lanes

$26.7 90
Spanish Fork Main ST / Provo 500 West Connector RD
I-15 FWY Spainsh Fork to Provo Westside Connector RD
Widen 2 lane portion to 4 and new 4 lane road

$169.2

HIGHWAY PROJECTS
Projects Not Ranked

Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 3 Vision


