

	Projects Not Ranked	Cost in	2	Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 3 Vision	Cost in
	Freeway / Expressway Projects	Millions			Millions
1	I-15 FWY CORE Reconstruction - Lehi to Spanish Fork Lehi Main ST to Spanish Fork River		46	State ST / US-89 - American Fork to Lehi American Fork Main ST to Lehi Main ST	\$9.7
	Reconstruct freeway, interchanges, add capacity, Carpool Lanes I-15 FWY Reconstruction - Draper to Lehi Draper to Lehi Main ST	\$1,593.90	47	Widen to 6 lanes University PKWY / HWY-265 - Orem to Provo State ST, Orem to University AVE, Provo	\$34.1
I	Reconstruct freeway and interchanges, add capacity (cost UC portion) I-15 FWY Widening - Spanish Fork to Payson Spanish Fork River to Payson 800 South	\$60.8		Widen to 6 lanes Westside Connector RD I-15 / University AVE interchange to Provo Center ST	\$28.7
F	Reconstruct freeway and interchanges, add capacity	·		New 4 lane road Arrowhead Trail / 8000 South - Spanish Fork to Salem	
F	I-15 / Benjamin Interchange Reconstruct interchange	\$48.7	49	Spanish Fork Main ST to UC 3200 West Widen to 4 lanes HWY-73 - Eagle Mountain to Cedar Fort	\$46.2
	I-15 / Orem 800 South Interchange New HOV interchange connecting to Utah Valley University	\$124.1	50	Ranches PKWY to EM 3400 North Widen to 4 lanes Payson Main ST / HWY-115	\$134.5
	I-15 / Payson Main St Interchange Reconstruct interchange	\$48.7	51	I-15 FWY to Payson 100 North Widen to 4 lanes	\$8.3
	I-15 / Santaquin Main St Interchange Reconstruct interchange	\$36.5	52	Pleasant Grove 100 East / Canyon RD / HWY 146 State ST, PG to HWY 92, Highland Widen to 4 lanes	\$34.6
8	Lehi 2100 North Frontage Roads Redwood RD to I-15 FWY Phase 1 frontage roads with at grade intersections	\$120.6	53	Pony Express PKWY - Eagle Mountain Ruby Valley DR to EM 5600 North Widen 2 lane portion to 4 lanes, add trail	\$83.8
9	Timpanogos HWY / HWY 92 - Lehi to Highland I-15 FWY to Alpine HWY Widen 2 lane sections to 4 lanes, add commuter lanes and trail	\$143.6	54	Pony Express PKWY - Saratoga Springs to Pleasant Grove Redwood RD to I-15 / Pleasant Grove Interchange Widen 2 lane portions to 4 lanes and new 4 lane road, add trail	\$163.5
10	Hidden Valley EXPWY / FWY	\$156.5	55	Provo 800 / 820 North / 700 North Geneva RD to Provo 900 East	\$51.3
	Mtn View FWY , Saratoga Spgs. to Lake Mtn EXPWY, Eagle Mtn. I-15 / Lehi 4000 North Interchange	\$81.4	56	Widen to 4 lanes, add bike lanes Redwood RD / HWY-68 - Saratoga Springs Stillwater PKWY to Mtn. View FWY	\$41.1
	New interchange I-15 / Nebo Beltway EXPWY Interchange - Payson	\$72.0	57	Widen to 4 lanes, add trail Springville 400 South / HWY-77 I-15 FWY to Palmyra	\$45.1
1	New interchange	·		Widen to 4 lanes University AVE / US-189 - Provo	
1	I-15 / Spanish Fork Center ST Interchange New interchange	\$81.4	58	Provo 900 South to 400 South Reconstruct Provo 600 South RR bridge US-6 - Santaquin to Elberta	\$54.0
1	I-15 / Springville 1600 So./Sp Fork 2700 No. Interchange New interchange	\$54.0	59	Santaquin 500 West to Redwood Rd, Elberta Widen to 4 lanes US-89 - Mapleton	\$53.2
1	I-15 / UC 12400 South Interchange New interchange between Payson and Santaquin Lake Mountain EXPWY - Eagle Mtn	\$54.0	60	Mapleton 1200 North to Mapleton 1600 South Widen to 4 lanes HWY-73 - Saratoga Springs to Eagle Mountain	\$24.4
16	HWY 73 to Eagle Mountain BLVD New 6 lane expressway through Eagle Mountain	\$114.6	61	Mtn. View FWY to Lake Mountain FWY Widen to 6 lanes	\$108.0
17	Lake Mountain FWY / EXPWY - Saratoga Spgs to Eagle Mtn Mtn View FWY to HWY 73 New freeway originating at Mtn View/Lehi 2100 N via Camp Williams	\$666.3	62	HWY-198 - Payson to Santaquin Payson 1500 South to Santaquin Main ST Widen to 4 lanes	\$50.9
	Lehi 2100 North EXPWY - Saratoga Springs to Lehi Mountain View FWY to I-15	\$268.9	63	Orem 800 North / HWY-52 Orem 1000 East to University AVE, Provo Widen to 6 lanes, interchange improvements	\$73.3
19	Mountain View FWY SLCo. to Saratoga Springs	\$450.3	64	Orem 800 North / HWY-52 Geneva RD to Pioneer Crossing/Vineyard EXPWY	\$25.7
1	I-80 SLC to Hidden Valley FWY (cost UC portion) Nebo Beltway EXPWY - Payson to Woodland Hills I-15 FWY to Woodland Hills DR	\$82.4	65	New 6 lane road University AVE - Provo University PKWY to Orem 800 North	\$91.4
-	Widen 2 lane portion to 4 and new 4 lane road Timpanogos HWY / HWY-92 - Lehi to Highland Lehi 1200 East to Alpine HWY, Highland	\$126.5		Widen to 6 lanes	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Add express lanes US-6 - Spanish Fork		cc	MINOR HIGHWAY PROJECTS Elk Ridge DR - Salem	¢0.7
\	I-15 to Spanish Fork Center ST Widen to 6 lanes I-15 FWY Widening - Payson to Santaquin	\$21.5		HWY-198 to UC 8000 South New 2 lane road Lehi 2300 West	\$9.7
\	Payson 800 South to Santaquin Main ST Widen freeway and interchanges Mountain View FWY (Foothill) - Saratoga Springs	\$717.6	67	HWY-92 to Pony Express PKWY Widen 2 lane portion to 4 and new 4 lane road Meadows Connection RD	\$78.0
24	Pony Express PKWY to Utah Lake Crossing Continuation of MV FWY to south Pioneer Crossing/Vineyard EXPWY	\$1,032.6	68	AF 200 South to State ST New I-15 FWY crossing to AF commuter rail station Orem 1600 North	\$49.5
25	Mountain View FWY, Saratoga Spgs to South Wasatch FWY, Provo 6 Lane Expressway	\$376.5	69	Orem 1200 West to Orem 400 West Widen 2 lane portion to 4	\$6.3
26	South Wasatch FWY - Payson to Provo I-15, Payson to Provo/Orem New FWY to bypass I-15 Springville Choke Point	\$1,786.1	70	Orem Center ST Geneva RD to I-15 FWY Widen 2 lane portion to 4	\$2.8
27 ı	Cedar Valley FWY Lake Mtn. FWY, Eagle Mountain to I-15, Santaquin New FWY on westside of county	na	71	Pleasant Grove BLVD I-15 FWY to State ST Widen to 4 lanes	\$10.9
28 I	Lake Mountain EXPWY Eagle Mountain BLVD to Cedar Valley FWY New 6 lane expressway through Eagle Mountain	na	72	Provo Center ST / HWY-114 - Provo I-15 FWY to Provo 3110 West Widen to 4 lanes	\$11.5
29	Nebo Beltway EXPWY Woodland Hills to Spanish Fork	na	73	North West Connector RD - Provo Westside Connector RD to Geneva RD New 4 lane road	\$34.7
30	New loop road in southeast area of valley I-15 FWY Frontage Road System/Provo 820 N Interchange Provo 900 South to Orem 800 South	na	74	Spanish Fork Center ST SF 900 East to US-6	\$1.6
	Both facilities will be studied, one chosen Point of the Mountain FWY - Lehi I-15 to Mountain View FWY	na	75	Widen 2 lane portion to 4 Springville 1400 North / HWY-75 I-15 FWY to Springville Main ST	\$48.7
1	New FWY connecting I-15 to Mtn. View FWY Utah Lake Crossing FWY Mountain View FWY, Saratoga Spgs. to I-15, Provo/Orem	na	76	Widen to 4 lanes American Fork 100 East Alpine HWY / HWY-74 American Fork Main ST to HWY 92	\$43.0
	Opt. A - Proposed private crossing Opt. B - MPO modeled alt.		77	Widen to 4 lanes, add bike lanes Canyon Crest DR - Highland to Alpine HWY-92 to Alpine HWY	\$14.1
	PRINCIPLE HIGHWAY PROJECTS Geneva RD / HWY-114 - Orem	Č4.5.5		Widen to 4 lanes Eagle Mountain BLVD	
\	Orem 2000 South to Orem 1600 North Widen to 4 lanes, add RR bridge at Orem 400 South Geneva RD / Pleasant Grove 100 East Connection	\$113.9	78	HWY-73 to Lake Mountain EXPWY Widen to 4 lanes Lehi Main ST / SR-73	\$64.2
34	Connect roads at State ST New 4 lane connector road HWY-73 - Saratoga Springs to Eagle Mountain	\$5.7	79	Redwood RD to Lehi 500 West Widen to 4 lanes Orem 1600 North 800 East	\$52.3
35	Redwood RD to Ranches PKWY Widen 2 lane portion to 4 lanes, add trail	\$8.8	80	Orem 400 West to Orem 800 South Widen 2 lane portion to 4	\$51.4
36	HWY-198 - Spanish Fork to Payson Arrowhead Trail to Payson 1500 South Widen to 4 lanes	\$75.6	81	Orem 800 South / Provo 3700 North Orem 800 East to University AVE, Provo Widen to 4 lanes	\$19.5
37	North County BLVD (UC 4800 W) HWY-92 to State ST, American Fork Widen 2 lane section to 4	\$72.1	82	Orem Center ST I-15 FWY to State ST Widen to 6 lanes	\$22.7
38	Orem 800 North / HWY-52 Geneva RD to Orem 400 West Widen to 6 lanes	\$12.7	83	Pacific AVE Bypass RD - American Fork State ST to AF 500 East to State ST Widen to 4 lanes	\$40.4
39	Pioneer Crossing Extension - Saratoga Springs Redwood RD to HWY 73	\$16.8	84	Ranches PKWY - Eagle Mountain HWY-73 to Lake Mountain FWY	\$11.7
	New 4 lane road connecting Pioneering Crossing to HWY 73 Pony Express PKWY - Saratoga Springs to Eagle Mountain Redwood RD to Smith Ranch RD	\$22.0	85	New 4 lane road Springville 1600 So. / Spanish Fork 2700 North Spanish Fork Main ST to US-89, Springville	\$92.8
) I	Widen 2 lane portion to 4 lanes, add trail Provo 500 West Provo 300 South to Westside Connector RD	\$12.1		Widen 2 lane portion to 4 and new 4 lane road, add railroad bridge UC 12400 South HWY-198, Santaquin to US-6, Genola	\$96.7
\ 	Widen 2 lane portion to 4 and new 4 lane road, add bike lanes Redwood RD / HWY-68 - Saratoga Springs			Widen to 4 lanes Woodland Hills DR - Salem	
9	Saratoga Springs 400 North to Stillwater PKWY Widen to 4 lanes, add trail Santaquin Main ST / US-6	\$29.0		HWY-198 to UC 11200 South Widen to 4 lanes Eagle Mountain 3400 North	\$40.9
43	I-15 FWY to Santaquin 500 West Widen to 4 lanes, add trail State ST / US-89 - Orem to Pleasant Grove	\$10.3	88	HWY-73 to Lake Mountain EXPWY New 4 lane road Eagle Mountain 5600 North	\$94.4
44	Orem 1800 North to Geneva RD, PG	\$6.2	89	HWY-73 to Lake Mountain EXPWY New 4 lane road	\$95.6
	State ST / US-89 - Pleasant Grove to American Fork Pleasant Grove 200 South to American Fork 100 East	\$26.7	90	Spanish Fork Main ST / Provo 500 West Connector RD I-15 FWY Spainsh Fork to Provo Westside Connector RD	\$169.2